Robin G. Lane v. United States Securities and Exchange Commission

Doc. 5

Timothy N. McGarey is an attorney with the Securities and Exchange Commission, an agency
of the federal government, and is an active member in good standing of the bar of the District of
Columbia (Bar No. 420598).
The following information is provided to the Court:
Timothy N. McGarey
Special Trial Counsel Office of General Counsel
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F. Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20549-9612 (202) 551-5179
McGareyT@sec.gov
Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that the Court admit Timothy N.
McGarey to practice in the District of Nevada for the duration of employment by the United States.
Respectfully submitted this 4th day of September 2014.
DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney
·
/s/ Blaine T. Welsh BLAINE T. WELSH
Assistant United States Attorney
IT IS SO ORDERED:
Leonge Folia On
IT IS SO ORDERED: LONGE FOLL UNITED STATES INSTRICT JUDGE UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
UNITED STATES INSTRICT JUDGE
UNITED STATES INTRICT JUDGE UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

PROOF OF SERVICE I, Blaine T. Welsh, hereby certify that the following individual was served with the MOTION TO ADMIT GOVERNMENT ATTORNEY TO PRACTICE IN THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA FOR DURATION OF ATTORNEY'S GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT on this date by the below identified method of service: **Electronic Case Filing:** Elaine A. Dowling Harold P Gewerter Harold P. Gewerter, Esq., Chtd. 5536 South Fort Apache Road, Suite 102 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 harold@gewerterlaw.com; elaine@gewerterlaw.com Dated this 4th day of September 2014. /s/Blaine T. Welsh BLAINE T. WELSH Assistant United States Attorney